
PARTS LIST

REVDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

0Left Panel AssemblyAD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-00311

0#8 x 1-1/4" - Trim ScrewHDW-SCRW-TRIM-08X1.25232

0Control Panel AssemblyAD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-00213

0Floor AssemblyAD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-00614

01/4" x 20 x 1-1/4" - Wafer Head BoltHDW-BOLT-WFR-1/4-20X1.2565

0Door AssemblyAD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-00516

0#10x.875 Washer Head ScrewHDW-SCRW-10x.875-SS47

0Right Panel AssemblyAD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-00418

0Door Catch BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-01329

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

SHEET 1  OF 1 

jandress

3/4/2024

 AD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-001

Overall Base Assembly

0

LINEAR: X.XX  ±0.032"

 

            X.XXX ±0.015"

 

FRACTIONS: ±1/16"

 

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING ARE PROPERTY OF 

HIGHWOOD USA LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED IS 

PROPRIETARY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NATURE'S CLOSEST RIVAL

high      
87 Tide Road

Tamaqua, PA 18252

TOLERANCES UNLESS 

DRAWN BY:

REV:

    wood

DATE:

AD-FIREPITBASE01

PN:

OTHERWISE NOTED

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

0 Initial Release

3/4/2024 Jagr Andress

23.44

23.44

22.39

8

3

1

6

4



PARTS LIST

REVDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

0SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-00331

0#8 x 1-1/4" - Trim ScrewHDW-SCRW-TRIM-08X1.25162

0Control Panel SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-00223

0Control Panel BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-00124

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

SHEET 1  OF 1 

jandress

3/4/2024

 AD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-002

Control Panel Assembly

0

LINEAR: X.XX  ±0.032"

 

            X.XXX ±0.015"

 

FRACTIONS: ±1/16"

 

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING ARE PROPERTY OF 

HIGHWOOD USA LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED IS 

PROPRIETARY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NATURE'S CLOSEST RIVAL

high      
87 Tide Road

Tamaqua, PA 18252

TOLERANCES UNLESS 

DRAWN BY:

REV:

    wood

DATE:

AD-FIREPITBASE01

PN:

OTHERWISE NOTED

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

0 Initial Release

3/4/2024 Jagr Andress

4

1

3

4

1.61

21.89

.16

.16

.16

.16

1.31
1.31

17.29

19.75



PARTS LIST

REVDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

0SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-00351

0#8 x 1-1/4" - Trim ScrewHDW-SCRW-TRIM-08X1.25212

05/8" Insert - Flanged - 1/4-20HDW-NSRT-5/8FLG-ZNC53

0Front Left LegAD-FIREPITBASE01-00714

0Leg 1AD-FIREPITBASE01-00615

0Panel Top BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-00416

0Panel Bottom BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-00517

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

SHEET 1  OF 1 

jandress

3/4/2024

 AD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-003

Left Panel Assembly

0

LINEAR: X.XX  ±0.032"

 

            X.XXX ±0.015"

 

FRACTIONS: ±1/16"

 

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING ARE PROPERTY OF 

HIGHWOOD USA LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED IS 

PROPRIETARY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NATURE'S CLOSEST RIVAL

high      
87 Tide Road

Tamaqua, PA 18252

TOLERANCES UNLESS 

DRAWN BY:

REV:

    wood

DATE:

AD-FIREPITBASE01

PN:

OTHERWISE NOTED

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

0 Initial Release

3/4/2024 Jagr Andress

5

4

1

6

7

3

.16

.16

.16

.16

135° 135°

.50

22.39

23.44



PARTS LIST

REVDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

0SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-00351

0Panel Top BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-00412

0#8 x 1-1/4" - Trim ScrewHDW-SCRW-TRIM-08X1.25213

05/8" Insert - Flanged - 1/4-20HDW-NSRT-5/8FLG-ZNC54

0Leg 1AD-FIREPITBASE01-00625

0Panel Bottom BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-00516

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

SHEET 1  OF 1 

jandress

3/4/2024

 AD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-004

Right Panel Assembly

0

LINEAR: X.XX  ±0.032"

 

            X.XXX ±0.015"

 

FRACTIONS: ±1/16"

 

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING ARE PROPERTY OF 

HIGHWOOD USA LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED IS 

PROPRIETARY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NATURE'S CLOSEST RIVAL

high      
87 Tide Road

Tamaqua, PA 18252

TOLERANCES UNLESS 

DRAWN BY:

REV:

    wood

DATE:

AD-FIREPITBASE01

PN:

OTHERWISE NOTED

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

0 Initial Release

3/4/2024 Jagr Andress

1

5

2

6

6

22.39

.16

.16

.16

.16

135° 135°

23.44

.50



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-00331

#8 x 1-1/4" - Trim ScrewHDW-SCRW-TRIM-08X1.25162

Door BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-00823

Door SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-00914

Door Slat Hinge SideAD-FIREPITBASE01-01015

 Hingeee26

#10 x 1-1/4" -  Wafer Head Lag ScrewHDW-LAG-SCRW-10X1.2547

Highwood BadgeJDW-COMP-BDG-AD18

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

SHEET 1  OF 1 

jandress

3/4/2024

 AD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-005

Door Assembly

0

LINEAR: X.XX  ±0.032"

 

            X.XXX ±0.015"

 

FRACTIONS: ±1/16"

 

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING ARE PROPERTY OF 

HIGHWOOD USA LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED IS 

PROPRIETARY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NATURE'S CLOSEST RIVAL

high      
87 Tide Road

Tamaqua, PA 18252

TOLERANCES UNLESS 

DRAWN BY:

REV:

    wood

DATE:

AD-FIREPITBASE01

PN:

OTHERWISE NOTED

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

0 Initial Release

3/4/2024 Jagr Andress

4

1

6

7

3

.16

.16

.16

.16

2.50

2.50

16.93

21.89

1.61



PARTS LIST

REVDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

0Floor BraceAD-FIREPITBASE01-01121

0Floor SlatAD-FIREPITBASE01-01252

0#8 x 1-1/4" - Trim ScrewHDW-SCRW-TRIM-08X1.25203

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

SHEET 1  OF 1 

jandress

3/4/2024

 AD-FIREPITBASE01-ASM-006

Floor Asssembly

0

LINEAR: X.XX  ±0.032"

 

            X.XXX ±0.015"

 

FRACTIONS: ±1/16"

 

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING ARE PROPERTY OF 

HIGHWOOD USA LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED IS 

PROPRIETARY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NATURE'S CLOSEST RIVAL

high      
87 Tide Road

Tamaqua, PA 18252

TOLERANCES UNLESS 

DRAWN BY:

REV:

    wood

DATE:

AD-FIREPITBASE01

PN:

OTHERWISE NOTED

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNER

0 Initial Release

3/4/2024 Jagr Andress

17.12

19.84

18.48

1.98

.16

.16 .16 .16

3

2

1


